

# 1 RST INFORMATION REPORT

W.B.P. From No. 27

2535

First information of a Cognizable offence reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at P.S.

1. Dist. Purba Medinipur Sub-Div. Barpeta P.S. Coastal Year 2017 FIR No. 35/17 Date 27.06.17

2. (i) Act ... Section ... (ii) Act ... Sections ...

3. (i) Act ... Sections ... Other Acts & Sections 46A(1) & 46A(2) of the Narcotic Act

(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 758 Time 00.15 hrs

(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Monday Date 26.06.17 Time 21.50 hrs

(c) Information Received Date 27.06.17 Time 00.15 hrs

G.D. No. 758 at the Police Station :

4. Type of Information : Written / Oral

5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 100 Meters North

(a) Address Barpeta P.S. 100 Meters North

(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. Barpeta P.S.

District ...

6. Complaint / Information :

(a) Name Mr. Anand Pradhan

(b) Father's / Husband's Name Mr. Anand Pradhan

(c) Date / Year of Birth ...

(d) Nationality Indian

(e) Address Barpeta P.S. 100 Meters North

7. Details of Known / Suspected ... accused with full particulars 1. Anil Kumar, 10-17

(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 2. Anand Pradhan, 10-17

8. Reasons of delay in reporting by the complainant / informant Barpeta P.S. 100 Meters North

9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) ...

1. 10 Bales of ... each containing 1000 lbs.

2. 10 Bales of ... each containing 1000 lbs.

10. Total value of Properties stolen / involved : Rs-1475/-

11. Inquest report/U.D. : Case No. ... if any :

12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheets, if required) ...

...

13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 46A(1) & 46A(2) of the Narcotic Act

...

...

...

registered the case and took up investigation / directed ...

to take up the investigation

transferred to P.S. ... on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant / Informant.

admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of Cost.

Signature of the Office-In-Charge, Police Station ...

Name : ...

Rank : ...

Number if any : ...

Signature / Thumb Impression of The Complainant / Informant

DR No-1420/17  
27-27.6.17

To

The O.C Digha Mohana Coastal P.S.

Purba Medinipur.

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person named Anil Tarai (age approx 65 yrs), s/o- Lt Ramchandra, of Gangadharpur, P.S Digha Mohana Coastal, Purba MDP, along with the following seized articles

1. 10 Bottles of Haywards 5000 Beer, each bottle containing 650 ml, and cost Rs-100/-
2. 05 Bottles of Mac Dowells No 1 XXX Rum, each bottle containing 180 ml, and cost Rs-95/-

The fact is such that I.A.S.I Nivratan Pradhan, today on 26/06/17 at approx 20:45 hrs, got a secret source information, that one person named Anil Tarai, s/o- Lt Ramchandra, of Gangadharpur, P.S Digha Mohana Coastal, Purba MDP is selling several foreign liquor at Sea Hawk Ghola Sea beach under Gobindabasan mouza. In that circumstance I devised the matter, and after informing the matter to my superiors, proceeded towards Sea Hawk Ghola Sea beach, vide GDE No-751, Dt:- 26/06/17, along with the force (C/-1395 Bipin Bihari Das, C/-493 Swapan Jana, V.P Praloy Das, who were engaged in patrolling duty vide CC No- 973, Dt:- 26/06/17), to work out the information, and after reaching at the Sea Hawk Ghola, Sea beach side, under Gobindabasan mouza, as identified by the secret source at approx 21:50 hrs, I found the above noted person is selling above noted articles beside the sea beach. Whatever I detain the said Anil Tarai, and asked him to produce license in respect of his possession and selling of those articles, but he failed to show any such thing, and also confessed his guilt that he is possessing and selling those article without any license. In the above facts and circumstances, I arrested him under proper arrest memo and seized above mentioned articles from the exclusive possession of Anil Tarai, under proper seizure list duly signed by the local witnesses, as he violates the section 46A(c) of Bengal Excise Act 1909. All the seized items has been labeled and sealed properly. (The total approximate value of the seized articles are Rs-1475/-). During interrogation the said Anil Tarai discloses his name and address as Anil Tarai (age approx 65 yrs), s/o- Lt Ramchandra, of Gangadharpur, P.S Digha Mohana Coastal, Purba MDP. So I brought him under arrest to the P.S along with the seized articles.

So I pray necessary action may kindly be taken by registering a specific case against the arrested accused Anil Tarai (age approx 65 yrs), s/o- Lt Ramchandra, of Gangadharpur, P.S Digha Mohana Coastal, Purba MDP under proper section of Law.

Dt:- 27-06-17

Enclosure:- Arrest memo, and Seizure list.

Submitted

A.S.I. Nivratan Pradhan  
Digha Mohana Coastal P.S.

27-6-17

Received on 27-06-17 at 00:15 hrs  
and started Digha Mohana  
Coastal P.S. Car No- 35/17  
Dt- 27-06-17 v/l- 46A(c) of B.E  
Act

Officer in Charge  
Digha Mohana Coastal P.S.  
Purba Medinipur